Section 1, of the Agreement, shall be amended to add the following language to the 

end of the first sentence in Section 1 of the Agreement: “,and as further described in 

Change Order #4, attached hereto.” 

Exhibit “B” of the Agreement entitled “Contract Amount”, shall be amended to add an 

additional THIRTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED AND FIFTY DOLLARS AND NO 

CENTS ($13,450.00), to increase the total compensation payable under the Agreement to 

an amount not to exceed SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY SIX THOUSAND SEVEN 

HUNDRED THIRTY-EIGHT DOLLARS AND NO CENTS ($726,738.00) for the term of the 

Agreement. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

(SIGNATURES ON FOLLOWING PAGE) 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this fifth addendum on